the property concerned, the director, and the Attorney General agree that the best manner in which to resolve the matter is
through a sale of the property or for an exchange of property of equal value.

(D) Property not needed by any state agency with a fair market value of less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(E) Property, not to exceed 50 acres, that is landlocked, or without legal access from a public road, street, or highway, if the
sale, conveyance, or exchange is with the owner of an adjoining property.

(F) Property, not to exceed 15 acres, that is a remainder or remnant parcel having a diminished economic utility or value due to

[...]

2013, Ch. 132, Sec. 7. (AB 481) Effective January 1, 2014.)

  Notwithstanding Section 14616, the director may exempt from his or her approval, or from the approval of the department,
any state real estate acquisition or conveyance involving not more than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for which
approval is required by statute whenever, in his or her judgment, the state agency delegated that authority has the necessary real

estate expertise and experience to complete the transaction competently and professionally while protecting the best interests of the
state. Written notice of exemptions shall be given to the Controller.

(Added by Stats. 1998, Ch. 597, Sec. 2. Effective January 1, 1999.)

  Notwithstanding any other provision of law, for approximately one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in
road, street, and other improvements and for reasonable administrative fees, upon the terms, conditions, reservations, and
exceptions that are in the best interests of the state in the opinion of the Director of General Services, the state shall dedicate to the

[...]

interim and permanent financing costs. The additional amount may include interest and a reasonable required reserve fund.

(3) Authorized costs of the facilities, including land acquisition, preliminary plans, working drawings, and construction shall not
exceed two hundred eleven million dollars ($211,000,000).

(4) Notwithstanding Section 13332.11, the State Public Works Board may authorize the augmentation of the amount authorized
under this paragraph by up to, but not exceeding, 10 percent of the amount appropriated.

(5) The net present value of the cost to acquire and operate the facilities authorized by subdivision (a) may not exceed the net

[...]

Effective September 22, 1993.)

  (a) The director may exercise the option to purchase 137,275 of net usable square feet of data center, office space, and
appurtenances set forth in the lease for 3101 Gold Camp Drive, Rancho Cordova, California, 95670, for a price not to exceed forty-
seven millions dollars ($47,000,000), for use by the Stephen P. Teale Data Center.

(b) The State Public Works Board may issue revenue bonds, negotiable notes, or negotiable bond anticipation notes pursuant to the
State Building Construction Act of 1955 (Part 10b (commencing with Section 15800) to finance the acquisition of the facilities

[...]

option, and any additional sums necessary to pay interim and permanent financing costs and costs to issue these bonds. The
additional amount may include interest and a reasonable required reserve fund.

(3) Authorized costs of the facilities, including land acquisition, preliminary plans, working drawings, and construction shall not
exceed forty-five million dollars ($45,000,000) for the suburban facility.

(4) Notwithstanding Section 13332.11, the State Public Works Board may authorize the augmentation of the amount authorized
pursuant to this subdivision by up to 10 percent of the amount specifically authorized.

(c) Notwithstanding Section 13340, funds derived from the interim and permanent financing or refinancing of the facilities specified in

[...]

agency or agencies designated by the Director of Finance pursuant to Section 13820 of the Penal Code shall commit a sufficient
amount of its support appropriation to repay any loans made for the project.

(d) The amount of lease-revenue bonds, negotiable notes, or negotiable bond anticipation notes to be issued by the State Public
Works Board shall not exceed ninety-two million dollars ($92,000,000) and any additional sums necessary to pay interim and
permanent financing costs. The additional sums may also include interest and a reasonably required reserve fund. This amount
includes additional estimated project costs associated with reformatting the initial local assistance appropriation into a state

[...]

integrated with a disposition process for the property, to be carried out by the Department of General Services. The disposition may
include the sale or lease of the property, or property interest, the director deems to be in the best interests of the state. From funds
appropriated by the Legislature for this purpose, the department shall allocate three million five hundred thousand dollars
($3,500,000) to the city to facilitate the disposition of the property by amending the general plan of the city and any appropriate
planning documents and zoning ordinances, completing any environmental review, and addressing the economic feasibility of future
development for the purposes intended by the Legislature.